Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ' Secretary

.

December 1, 1997

Mr. Victor M. Losas
Kapry Cleaners

4369 Southwest 8 Street
Miami, Florida 33134

Re: Facility No.: 0250930
Dear Mr. Losas:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in ybur mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
."please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

fm/’ Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




DECEIVE]

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notlﬁcatlomx NCY 0 & 1997

Facility Name and Location Air Quality
Management Division

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or mdlwdm
7(r 1y QM ﬂ/m/mm/ &

2. Site Name (For eyample, plant namV)r number):

 Chleaners

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD ceES®RG

4. Facility Location: L_{,a (Oq VOR d"Sf

Street Address:

County: ’Do«-e/&, Zip Code: 33/3;[

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Uscdor M Losps . (Pusclend).

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: q5 é?% ]}‘GFA( 21 )Qﬂg&{-f(\

Street Address:

ciy: - Minvn £f comy: Dpele . zpcote IBFY
8. Responsible Officia Selephone Number: o
Fax: (%) W&-&?Qj

Telephone:
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10, Facility Contact Add .?DICMQC/ L\OS% MW\)Q@\QV\
. Facility Contac ress: L{%(Qﬁ g "y egf‘

Str ddre
dor T MR P comyell. e 33)3¢

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Bﬂp (F(fg SDCFL Fax: %{ W}H >3,
RECEIVED

NOY 1 4 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bur Zau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
: } Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device

Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed [D |Purchased |Installed

Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ol -Ap&.qg bi- APe-93

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Wuher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber -

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec|aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- -+ | o e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

L /DO gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source %_J
_ Existing vlq‘rgel_ area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CL
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ﬁAgEzE E V E D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

-4 COMPLAINTO&EC%\ZEE‘?\?B o

RE-INSPECTION o

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

AIRS 11)#-00"50 130 pate: 9 //7/98‘ mime in: 10:35amrime our: 1 1:30 gum
FACILITY NAME: K@Pﬂ/[ Clran_or=s
FACILITY LOCATION: Y309 s & St

Ingomi , Faide 33184
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Y icdoy LOSQ—Q puone: (305)H43- 50 +4
prone: ( 305) q’k{a -5049

CONTACT NAME: QO\D\/\& (,oSQS

HPART I: NOTIFICATION J
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

][PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

L

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ‘

1. Existing small arca source @ 2. New small area source }{

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification XY anN O Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quz'mti'ty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was % gallons.

1 of 5 C@ Revised 9/1 5/97@
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[PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS J

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:: ]
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing pcrchlof‘dcllwlcné in tightly sealed and impcervious containers? ay N %N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? = | ' B - Qay .DNX\I/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? o )8 QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at . .

teast 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ %Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ‘ Ay AN >2{N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' H

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceced to Part V.

— lf classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigératcd condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed
prior to Seprember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? )ﬂ‘/ anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ;QY N anN/a i
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so atrflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? XY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ay NN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? - _ Oy ON %\J/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay )&N

2of5 Revised 9/15/97




[”s

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay OnN OwNA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN anN/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON On/A
Is the perc concentration equat to or less than 100 ppm? ay an On/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet? Oy OGN aOn/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay OnN awa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN OnA
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS n
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay X/x\
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay M\J
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay N }H\A/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? ay an MN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay UON W/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON W\I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ ){Y ON
L . ) \
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aw )X\I/A
Problem corrected? ay Ow EN/A'
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ‘ ay OnN %N/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97



PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the {acility maintained a leak log?

(V3]

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬁ\’ anN
Door gaskets and seating ﬁ\’ anN
Filer gaskets and seating }0\\( N

Pumps AY an

Solvent tanks and containers fé{\’ N

Water separators )XY anN

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

OnN/A

ON/A

ON/A

anN/a

anN/A

ON/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations n a range of 0-500 ppm?

I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Xy oOn
XN

\\)
Muck cookers x aN ON/A
Stills 'RY aON ON/A

Exhaust dampers %Y aN anN/A
Diverter valves NY aN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings B(DN ON/A

Y

=
a

<

Q

a

ON/A
ay Or

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/F1ID only)? Qy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OnN
d. Keptn a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy awN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

{7}665/% GV Iner~

lease Print)

>>;nspector’s Nam (\'

<i/ W’s S\gmm e -

40f3

alin|4as

Date of Inspection

9/99

)rO\ny/me Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




”ADD[TIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

FDEP Coleoend®on toag N ded to %qc.'\'q;a

M A\V\gP_QCJcisv\ ,
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feeae ot ENARN NV L Y WIS INIU AL ISIKIVLLTT

S - COPY
< INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILABLE G a
TYPE OF INSPECTION: /\NNU/\LTXL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TYPE OF FACILITY:

i - Ty
3&0‘7 SW 2 >t E‘:

resronsiLe orriciaL: V ickss Losas PHONE NUMBER: (B0)W3 -5 49

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

TIME lN:_ﬁ__LO‘:;iS:_QAQ’\ TIMEOUT: ) _25%1 @\5 (DK D QSDQ 20 ﬁ

FACILITY NAMEG:

FACILITY LOCATION:

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

(g%d ééoxgmwufe, ej; ;CZVZ\% aig;kf li_ée.cﬂﬁ—lfo b@gm k sz rocwd

bN(}&S - \ &au!%ﬁv‘ioﬂ Log (Qm\ndzd)
vrchage. @C@—p’l& ¥
g’p\wg ,(jj,c ;P O wixlmuvl:i\wgﬁ%gl:?’e? ‘ SH‘E(/O

No rolling men 109 ot [ Mugt keep vecords rn
Perc p\)Szrc)\r\?L,};e)fg_l{u1 5O7 aﬁuwﬂwerp |

No record o€ \eak ingpecten.| Must begin keepin
leak. inspeetion )(79 N OCLQU\GQOW‘

Qdoer geemad o e comin pt W, mochinss | e s ot
s eer M’z&; 2}305 Smell was evi

chuns W
M\“ged%e i : easfté%‘cwt*% caﬁ—ac{— -ch\s ﬁ?}'s
LYY

.A@WW\* amd\JntM‘S \u. wxus& @MMB wust do S0 within ;2 c\aus Yo

,_ The Annual Compliance Certification form has been p7pcrly certified and submitted to the.i 1aspector. YESD

COMMENTS: Jy Aecked o sfrcr%perc od)m/ wh\u.- Cond b oty mapechovta

1 DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Appro nate)
# INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A,

(Plcas& Print)

INSPECTOR’'S SIGNATURE: 7/(/L/————- PHONE NUMBER: (BD 533 A U%@ !
3 = /
3 Pachof_/ Revised 10/96




”METROPOUTAN[M“HZCOUNTY FLORIDA

L '»_'..'.‘.
METRODADE B
Ty

CENVINONMENTAL NESOUNCES MANAGEMENT

33 S.W. 2ad AVENUG
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

(305) 3726769
i

\ \ TELEPHONIEE COMMUNICATION

: W
| Nate: Q/50/q2 '1‘ime:j{_:4&{/_ am/@ Phone: (M)m-&gﬁ
Name: /rz\o a/ﬂd LOSCLS Title: }fO{(‘;l[ih/{ @UV&‘QC/‘QE\

| Company/Agency: f{aﬂm 0)6@]\915 Permit/File: DQ%DCZC))O
\ Address: 47\{09 (SID g St City: Z\_':Z)'a,m/(/ State: FZ/ Zip: %(ﬁs
| suvjoet:_Follow - Up on Anwual FDEP A Poamik ,Z}/TS/DJ@@ZZW%/\

DERM Official: QCM%&JQLJL GiyLﬁJLV’ Title: :Zhg%x%ﬁ%jr :[—
MESSAGE:

o called Mo fosa/,z to see 1 Wy had ammm@
phock Hy maw %m @f/@(’/ no Awdtd w
9]28/9% phone Conveisilin, . He Clauns thot ke OW
m nuza&a/u/@ 74/1n (o McOﬁLe mo/zm DZ!L(@? t szzm/ﬂpg,
N, éw?wcﬂ lie 000D a MM moohoure, . 74€SCL¢O€
e oobd and i, rovadd call me e Soom fo da -
pmadt_an appostimest, We hung vy +he callsd mo back

/O minulss lotor. £ mophonie, Wil bebu Mo D?Auu In tha
PINNE. (ipji[ag) and ke will wa @ womf of

ﬁzuz de(ms Quniy unm madr -

\ ‘i Call Referred to:

| ’ Title:

(Misc3/T. Ceomm)



METR‘OPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA

ENVIRONMENTYAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
(305) 3726789

\TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION

Date: 67/9 6’/@2 Time: /O _ﬁ @pm Phone: ( 30%) 0 p9- 02-’30
Name: gO/a.f)d» (/OSq\S Title:£0n+QC+
Company/Agency: le’l/‘/ @/pWS Permit/File: () 250950 _

Address: ‘Z[awq SWw (S?L city: fMja ‘- State: FL Zip: 5§ (oS~
subject: follow-0p on Annuad FPEP Au Peanirf- Tmpecﬁbm b@aémmg
ev. 9/17/98

pERM Official:  Nepbre Grives— Title: Iﬂg;ﬁ_le ctor T
. [4 A

MESSAGE:

balled Ma. Losas fv See ;,4 s /?‘/u/ [ #ho /FD) had
gxfnecf the annuak cam,,o&zmu w/fzﬁzraé as 07(%74 #@
W\mepd’ me_that b/g, oémazmlfmfﬁfm meam (m’nzj
/M had not. In ﬂda’/ﬁm 7‘/uz m,echzmzc was nable 4o (QC%%/U«&
o Fime 4o aheck his machine B2 e Cause Of 4 pedo.spoll
| that-coas frynd dmmr 7 ”’&Pféﬁm o w»(cwuc@ Mu Logag
+hat M /7(65/109 0 SC/U’ZLLZ( an /ﬂSpe&f/on cbu fpm ﬂ/l/}ﬁ(‘d
Lol B Al him tomeipro o aheck oy ?%azils- J adso 700
him i /707‘/7/@ wasdome _he wendd be Q/t/@ﬂ a//l/oﬁ%

@Zé %0 /a/‘Z(?W\

Call Referred to:

Title:

{(Misc3/T. Comm)
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TR B SERUVICE PHOME MNO. : 4428923

Sep. 30 1997 11:58FPM P1

FAX COVER SHEET

Air Quality
Menagement Division

SEND TO

Campsny acme /{/ /
: o Dt
Atfention ; . Date 7 7
D erimEs co -
Ofifee locetion

Ofifice location, , . 4
(1365 s 0. &35
Phone rumber

(3os) ¢v3 Spifq

33 S 9 2P Lt
205 37 S5V

Fax numbzr

Yrgeid D Reply ASAP D Please comment - D Please roview D For yovr infarratan
Total psg.. inclbCng covor: Z..

COMMENTS

or

d<.

........ /ﬁ‘/ <
e fhal Gk AL g (o

.’ffffffjfﬁﬁ:ﬁjﬁﬁﬁ'.'ff’/;glI;;Z@éﬁff;%;&fffi;%fﬁ;ﬁ% . .
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Sep.

PHOME NO. : 4428923
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INSPRECTIONS

BEST AVAILABLE COPY
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [I of this notification form?
(lndicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser |z ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such unitson-site ... ... ... ... ... ...

®

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

o<l L b

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ><| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

(e e~ bl

/
ignature Date//

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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g LD BIHCOL RS SEROICE” ™ PHOHETTIS, T 442823 Sep. 27 1997 10:454 12 g}
T 5 fg_—~4—¥‘£"f ) . —ean ! ‘ ‘ Q,(Y/ . i3
RS ' A’ (.,
T P T A o L . BEST AVAILABLE-COPY ) Revised 16713406 \R
) - DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ’\

ANNU AL COMPLIANCE CERTWICATION FORIN

\

FACILIT Y naMi, H_LQVbl u_ﬂw‘-%{_’? » _- - DATE:-_@,’ C’i

FACELITY LocATioN:. A el % ?i“
M%wu.} Fu 33134

S ———

\ ;
Anaugl Roprong Dened; ﬁ _ 196?7 TO : q 19_[‘28

Baswd on cach ferm o condition of the Title V geaeral A pormit, my facilily has remained in compliance with DEP Rule |
62-213.300, 'r-mida Adﬂdrﬂs&ﬂh}f&: Code (E,A_C.), duriag the period covered by this statement, Oves /@NO v

N, cooplets e Toliowang v
#1, Teru of cog-, u'lun of e gcncml permit that hag not becn in continuous compliance during the reporting pariod stated abave: t
et % wﬁqz%m o
Eascact pencd of non-compliance: ﬁ"om to 4 CZ(% |
Actiofys) taken to achleve compliance: NQMMA{) Gmn, M,D vhé( u )pcoﬁ_.&_/_)

Method used to demonsﬁam compliance Mo { &,Q ﬁz—f : -

#2. Term or condition «f the genem! permit that has not.been in continu.oixs-compliancc duri

zg the reporting pe «ﬁum:d ab{)';riq

Aes. - _&m,ai L irap. A «

‘Exact pzriod of non-compliance: from to 6?“ [S/ e
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance; N i’u M/Ilﬁ AE{‘- 4 MA é [I{MP /G'Z; W’\ +’5 %
Methiod nsed to demonsti ate compliance: J o _/@)"2 ———

——— - e e s e — b cm e

L As the responsibla official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
mae in Jiis notification are frite, uccurote and compleate. Further, my annual consumption of perciilaroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of prurchare a2caipts, Jues not exceed 2.100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination factli nnx

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _J iCJ T WL LO% ﬁ '

hame (Please Pring)

A -

c— " :

*This form. is made available to you as an aid in ordér to meet your annual compliance centification requirements. It is atthe
disceetion of the responsible official to vss this form,

w¥  DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
€\ RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
Q&\i\"%'g' AIR QUALIT. MANAGEMENT DIVISION

4 33 S.W, “""CQND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORID 33130 15 0

L T 0 SR_S8A& 10:32 PM  PQZ . _ o el
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 7~
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ® 1ok
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST <
% & (@)
: < Z
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁN COMPLAINT/DISCOV@Q‘ = IR
' RE-INSPECTION Q FE W Z
0z B
29
?» ?;

AIRS ID#: 0257 6730 DATE: 06;/526'/%9. TIME IN: Z &Py TIME OUTY

. [+
FACILITY NAME: /(W M&(»eom 4’&%@%
FACILITY LOCATION: %566) S (/J ¥t }f‘ MU B T‘L 322y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : %L@g' Qﬁecwep, PHONE:QO‘S/B Lf({ 3-3% ({]7 )

coNTACT NaME: _ Rolawd dosao PHONE: _ k&
I

————

”PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 3_{) days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form _
(check appropriate box) & Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source U 2. New small area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source g 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification KY UN O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [H O gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97




”PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

MY ON ON/A
;SLY aN anN/A

§[YDN

ﬂy ON ON/A

o v

|] PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

(V9]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

—

& ON

§(\i ON an/A

2of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac!iines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? gy OGN ON/A

1Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Uy ON ON/A L

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OnN OaN/A

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Yﬂ(\’ 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? /@’Y UN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; MY BIN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN &N:’A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct read.ing instruments) ay OnN Q’N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? IXY aN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 96’ UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? W UN ON/A
Problem corrected? dy 4dN Q(N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? g_y ON UN/A

Jof5 Revised 9/15/97



"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

Ke(stAt YieonN o526 [ 99

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

KMy ON
™ oN

couplings, and valves ﬁY anN aOn/a Muck cookers ,KfY aN an/a
Door gaskets and seating mY ON ON/A Stills XY UN ON/A
-Filter gaskets and seating SfY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Dé\Y aN ON/A |
Pumps &y ON anva Diverter valves Xy on owva
Solvent tanks and containers ?ﬁy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings MY aN aN/A
Water separators VY ON anva
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬂ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector. a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: '/@/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm? ay anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? dy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN

Inspector’s Name'(Please Print) Dafe ofIns;‘ect{or‘

/W %’/PT)*/\« Ob'/gooo

Inspector’s Signaﬁ?re ! Approxi;gate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f 5
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Tl'l‘i V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
SPECTION SUMMARY REPOR’

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL'$ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: 9,"7/? AnmA | TIMEOUT: [0 .20 Gm / AIRS loﬁzgﬂﬁ?&? |
TYPEOFFACILITY:__[PBRC DAY o sapERT |

FACILITY NAME: Kapan D/w CA cane's DATE: eS")' 2k f 72

FACILITY LOCATION: 4364,‘ a. J) gttt 5/{" R 33(9%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Ko lencl AL osa-s PHONE NUMBER. ( 3557) 4¢3 ~ $3¢¢,

ﬂ/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

AR (A

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES)g NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (@) b/ / 220
/(Approxiinate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K 12 S T)3-1_ J/pa v

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /W % PHONE NUMBER: @oﬁ't) 37 > 4 725 )

Pagc/ of 1 . Revised- 10/96




AIRS ID#: O{SO‘%‘ 30

| v
® | N:K ¢ “AGvised 10/10/96
¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT O

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORMp % é ™
=
FACILITY NAME /<M V‘c (D/(u C/g CAAPNAS 'f; ’DA’f‘E:- 0575»@/90

raciLTy Location: 384 S. LJ s 1 | %D
MLMM..;( FL 33134, ’

Annual Reporting Period: 00'1 ,LL'/ 19 _111 TO O 5‘ L%é 19 _7_6(_

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwno

If NO, complete the foliowing:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
N A

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in conﬁnuoué comphanc?dunng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. %
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7‘?0 lane/ L osis. % ‘O/ de 7-

" Name (Please Print) Slgna Dhte

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion. of the responsible official to use this form.
Page /  of f .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

BF—  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS #:_ Q2 SP I DATE: 3/ Sj/oo

FACILITY NAME:

TIME IN: g{i TIME OUT: ‘3¢5

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

CONTACT NAME:

——

| Lo l
M@V Olernoep S o S
\ é € R .
4365 SO & . Zo * )
‘ ®E e “’;
/V{I A i FL (’{‘) = “,) <
Potood Losas _PHONE: _30S5% fqy;g SBY9
R ' 1y
PHONE: -

”PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION

{check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

a
a

8.’
facilitv was _,0 o callons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number

facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

Ihe total quantty of perchlorocthylence (perc) purchased within the preceding [2 months by this dry cleaning

A No notification form

O Drop store‘out of business/petroleum

2. ixew small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

- |

4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr I
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

CP/C]N/KC%

elermine

above

e A < -
T ANESOU ]

[ oS Revised 9785/97




” PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Ay ON @&hN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay ON @N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Q’{ ON anN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? o Qy ON MHN/A

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' —“

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser F
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbown adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-foop vapor venting system? &y aN aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? -y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? By ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? : ay aN 2x/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ~EY QN

2ofS Revised 9715797



L.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryér machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? '

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
avy

ay

avy

ay

anN

ON an/a
ON ON/A

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

anN aNA

aON OnN/A

ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

l.
2.

"
J.

A A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct montitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ot A

ay

ay

ay
oy
avy

ay
avy
avy

aN H#R/A

aN €IN/A
ON ANA
QN @A
an

ON CRvA
ON #/A
aN &hva

[ovised Q71 a7




3

" PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

|. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detectilon and repair -

inspection? _ ‘ &y QAN
2. Has the facilil;' maintained a leak iog? ey QN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ~ &y ON anNa Muck cookers Qy ON @A
Door gaskets and seating @y ON an/A Stills @y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seatihg gy aN awa Exhausf dampers @y ON AnA
Pumps Zry N aQnNva Diverter valves @y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @Yy ON TIN/A Cartridge filter housings efy ON ON/A
Water separators gy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection 1s used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) e
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) @
Odor (noticeable perc odor) z
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) | a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmént: | @‘ﬁ,’A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-300 ppm? Oy an

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ ay OaN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? : ay aw
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy an

Ly ! 7 .
luspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of [nspection

2/t )

Approximatce Date of Next Inspection

4015 Revised 97157907
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
|

TIME IN:, 25 TIME OUT: 3¢S AIRS ID#: &I TG IO
TYPE OF FACILITY: Vore 'le Cloar—er ‘ .
FACILITY NAME: /Ay/m,, Clomnsary ~ DATE: 3/ ploo
FACILITY LOCATION: - 4349 Seo & 54 - -

/II’{( Ca g 1 Fé _ -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Dbl Loy PHONE NUMBER: 385 - 4¢3 —=$2¢/
[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC).

@/ _ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
3
COMMENTFS— 7

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y'ESB/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: SA/

_ ' : - (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tva~  Fanon—

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: 307 -390 -69392

=
Page of . Revised 10/96



v/
AIRS ID#: 83304930 {)(@ Revised 10/10/96

LY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

,FACILITY NAME: Z_a"p, ’\l ‘),\,‘] C/L G e . : DATE: { ; /é .
FACILITY LOCATION: Y365 S X s\

"\)\\ O\m\.,l ) \':L

Annual Reporting. Period: {L}\\Q;-g\., A% 19695 TO SN 19

1]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complxancc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qvyes Bro

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

< . .

_ oh
Exact period of non-corﬁplianoe: from @.44 P - 1o 4/46_,,4 (49}
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /M o A) - :
Method used to demonstrate éompliance: Yl /) =L co.,éu_gé

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox'.'e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from. to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on informatioh and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year -to dry facilifigs or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination fc’ /\Z

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: é/%éé% J/@
Name (Please Print) ©Si gn /Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / 301485 -
¥ J N N -
Ylease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be

ad

fq\l&@ﬂ@&?} your mailing label
FMAHL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00£8 -2 98
Do NOT Remove Label
. AIRS ID#0250930

KAPRI DRY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

VICTOR M LOSAS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

4369 SW 8TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33134 Obj.: 002273

0354984
TOTAL AMOUNT ]%J E: $50.00 .
© rm
o [« .
Do NOT Remove Label ¢ % ‘;—3\ n g’ :
z5 < -
o S o
S AIRS ID # 0250930 ) B ™~ X}
KAPRY CLEANERS L P FOR GOVERNMENT USE QN
VICTOR M LOSAS (g 2 % Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
4369 SW 8TH STREET cd & | Fund: 20-2-035001
Q = : .
MIAMI FL 33134 33 Re) j: 002273
5




Giralda Dry Cleaners

i 2970
Department of Enviormental Protection 12/12/2000
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
12/04/20Q0 Biil 0250930 50.00 50.00 50.00
g Check Amount 50.00
Ocean Bank AIRS ID# 0250930 50.00

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check'or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

C} .

_ 0 Q
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
. o X -
\b 2 bl "9
Vi (l":; P Ff"_l
e . =D
Do NOT Remove Label \‘/V — ; ™
ws
f” AIRS ID # 0250930 _ 2 =
| KAPRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USEONEY- |
vorw. . | VICTORM LOSAS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
4369 SW 8TH STREET . B 02035001
LMIAMI FL 33134 Obj.: 002273
1

b

R




Giralda Dry Cleaners, Inc. i 1973

Department of Enviormental Protection 12/6/1999
11/26/1999 Bill # 50.00
|
|
|
|
. |
Ocean Bank AIRS ID# 0250930 50.00
\J o THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 8 8 9231

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

a T AIRSID# 0250930

. KAPRY CLEANERS i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
{ VICTOR M LOSAS } Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi

1 4369 SW 8TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

I
 MIAMIFL 33134 r ' _ Obj.: 002273

L —_— / /“




’ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

2
c’j - C
M
Do NOT Remove Label P AR
P w —t
( AIRS ID # 0250935
| CALUSA CLEANERS INC : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
J‘ ENRIQUE ALVAREZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
7914 SW 104TH STREEET Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33156 ’ Obj.: 002273




—

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee ere
(Endorsement Required) 0 w

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0250930001 AG

VICTOR M LOSAS

KAPRY CLEANERS e
4369 SW 8TH STREET

‘&% MaamMmrr T

7000 1&70 00.3 3.08 74k

|

Nr
3 OIANT H0'dOL 1 S3911S ToVId
i i e ,,,v.‘,._.,«m,,,,_-—-——i COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. ’

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
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GIRALDA DRY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

4373
- Bepartment of Enviormental Protection 1/22/2002
Date Type  Reference Original Amt, Balance Due Discount Payment
12/20/2001 Bill 50.00 50.00 50.00 _
Check Amount 50.00
Ocean Bank ATRS TD# 0250930 - 50.00
A | 413634 JANZE 202

-
Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 !
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